Eurowings Management Board

Date

Friday, 10 June 2016

Time

09:30am registration for a start at 10:00am

The session will include a presentation and Q&A. Investors and analysts are invited to join a buffet lunch

together with the management team following the session.

Venue

1 Finsbury Avenue

7th Floor

London EC2M 2PP

Seite 9

Appendix

– Financial Figures FY 15 & Q1 16 –

Seite 10

Planned capacity growth of network carriers and Eurowings reduced

Lufthansa Group capacity growth 2016 per region

Landings

ASK

Network

carriers*

5.4% 4.2%
1.4%

Eurowings

2.1%

Lufthansa

Group

6.0%

28.6%

Network

carriers

Euro-

wings

11.5%

nmf.

9.0%

LH

Group

LH

Group

4.0%

Euro-

wings

10.7%

Network

carriers

2.3%

LH

Group

3.5%

Euro-

wings

nmf.

Network

carriers

1.7%

Network

carriers

-2.6%

LH

Group

-2.0%

Euro-

wings

nmf.

Network carriers in line with mid-term growth rate of c. 3% p.a.

* 2016 growth includes base effect due to strikes in 2015 (1.3pts.) and leap year 2016 (0.3pts.)

Update

as of 27 April 2016

Seite 11

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

Expected Fuel costs decrease versus previous year

Fuel forecast and sensitivities FY 2016 und 2017

As of  31 Mar 2016 1 incl. fuel hedging   2 forwards are actual numbers for FY15 and Q1 16

Lufthansa Group fuel expenses after hedging

(in bn EUR)

FY 17

Sensitivities with deviating oil price

Fuel hedging

level
-- 79% 81% 80% 79% 75% 44%

Exp. volume

(in m tons)
9.1 9.4 2.1 2.5 2.6 2.3 --

Jet fuel price

(USD/ton)1 704 560 569 559 558 556 529

EUR/USD

forward
1.11 1.11 1.10 1.12 1.12 1.12 1.12

Brent forward

(USD/bbl)
56 41 35 41 42 44 46

Lufthansa Group price curve remainder of  2016 and 2017

Market price in USD/barrel

P
ri
c
e
 p

a
id

 i
n

 U
S

D
/b

a
rr

e
l

LH price 2016

LH price 2017

Market price

Hedging result

Hedging result

5.0 (+20%)
4.9 (+10%)
4.7 (-10%)
4.6 (-20%)

Market price:   40 USD/bbl

LH-price:   57 USD/bbl

Hedging result:   -17 USD/bbl

FY152 Q4 16 Q3 16 Q2 16 Q1 16 FY 16

1.3 1.3 1.3
1.6

1.1

4.8

5.8

1.6
1.3 1.1

2016e

2015

   2

Seite 12

FY15 FY16 assumptions Explanation  FY16 assumptions

No. of Flights
Slight increase at network airlines;

increase mainly due to Eurowings fleet growth

Capacity
(ASK)

Network airlines +4.2% (thereof 1.3pts. strike effect);

in line with mid-term growth rate of 3% p.a.;

Eurowings +28.6% due to growing long-haul operations

Volume
(RPK)

Load Factor
(SLF)

Pricing
(Yield ex currency)

Yield decline partly driven by growth of Eurowings;

development at network airlines less negative;